
Characteristics - Electrical - 0603 Package

Inductance Package Inductance Tolerance Q LQ Test S.R.F. Rdc Max Idc Max.
Code Marking (μH) Min. Freq. (MHz) (MHz) (ohms) (mA)
47N None 0.047 10%, 20% 10 50 260 0.30 50
68N None 0.068 10%, 20% 10 50 250 0.30 50
82N None 0.082 10%, 20% 10 50 245 0.30 50
R10 None 0.10 10%, 20% 15 25 240 0.50 50
R12 None 0.12 10%, 20% 15 25 205 0.50 50
R15 None 0.15 10%, 20% 15 25 180 0.60 50
R18 None 0.18 10%, 20% 15 25 165 0.60 50
R22 None 0.22 10%, 20% 15 25 150 0.80 50
R27 None 0.27 10%, 20% 15 25 136 0.80 50
R33 None 0.33 10%, 20% 15 25 125 0.85 35
R39 None 0.39 10%, 20% 15 25 110 1.00 35
R47 None 0.47 10%, 20% 15 25 105 1.35 35
R56 None 0.56 10%, 20% 15 25 95 1.55 35
R68 None 0.68 10%, 20% 15 25 90 1.70 35
R82 None 0.82 10%, 20% 15 25 85 2.10 35
1R0 None 1.00 10%, 20% 35 10 75 0.60 25
1R2 None 1.20 10%, 20% 35 10 65 0.80 25
1R5 None 1.50 10%, 20% 35 10 60 0.80 25
1R8 None 1.80 10%, 20% 35 10 55 0.95 25
2R2 None 2.20 10%, 20% 35 10 50 1.15 15
2R7 None 2.70 10%, 20% 35 10 45 1.35 15

Characteristics - 
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High Frequency Inductors SMD

Type 3670 Series

1773164 CIS  BI  06/2011 Dimensions are in millimeters Dimensions are shown for For email, phone or live chat, go to: te.com/help
and inches unless otherwise reference purposes only.
specified. Values in brackets Specifications subject 
are standard equivalents. to change.

Key Features
� Choice of Four Package 

Sizes

� Wire Wound Construction

� Smooth Top Aids 
Placement

� 1.0NH to 4.7mH Value 
Range

� Laboratory Design Kits 
Available

� High Q Factor

� High S.R.F.

� Standard Tolerances

The 3670 series from TE Connectivity is an innovative multilayer inductor capable of filtering.
Low dc resistance provides for voltage drop. Board real estate is minimised as 06:03
packaged devices are available.  This series has been specifically designed for applications
above 100MHz, the multilayer construction combines outstanding reliability, high productivity
and ensures excellent product quality suitable for various high frequency circuits.
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Characteristics - 
Electrical - 0805 Package

Inductance Package Inductance Tolerance Q LQ Test S.R.F. Rdc Max Idc Max.
Code Marking (μH) Min. Freq. (MHz) (MHz) (ohms) (mA)

47N None 0.047 10%, 20% 15 50 320 0.20 300

68N None 0.068 10%, 20% 15 50 280 0.20 300

82N None 0.082 10%, 20% 15 50 255 0.20 300

R10 None 0.10 10%, 20% 20 25 235 0.30 250

R12 None 0.12 10%, 20% 20 25 220 0.30 250

R15 None 0.15 10%, 20% 20 25 200 0.40 250

R18 None 0.18 10%, 20% 20 25 185 0.40 250

R22 None 0.22 10%, 20% 20 25 170 0.50 250

R27 None 0.27 10%, 20% 20 25 150 0.50 250

R33 None 0.33 10%, 20% 20 25 145 0.55 250

R39 None 0.39 10%, 20% 25 25 135 0.65 200

R47 None 0.47 10%, 20% 25 25 125 0.65 200

R56 None 0.56 10%, 20% 25 25 115 0.75 150

R68 None 0.68 10%, 20% 25 25 105 0.80 150

R82 None 0.82 10%, 20% 25 25 100 1.00 150

1R0 None 1.00 10%, 20% 45 10 75 0.40 50

1R2 None 1.20 10%, 20% 45 10 65 0.50 50

1R5 None 1.50 10%, 20% 45 10 60 0.50 50

1R8 None 1.80 10%, 20% 45 10 55 0.60 50

2R2 None 2.20 10%, 20% 45 10 50 0.65 30

2R7 None 2.70 10%, 20% 45 10 45 0.75 30

3R3 None 3.30 10%, 20% 45 10 41 0.80 30

3R9 None 3.90 10%, 20% 45 10 38 0.90 15

4R7 None 4.70 10%, 20% 45 10 35 1.00 15

5R6 None 5.60 10%, 20% 50 4 32 0.90 15

6R8 None 6.80 10%, 20% 50 4 29 1.00 15

8R2 None 8.20 10%, 20% 50 4 26 1.10 15

100 None 10.00 10%, 20% 50 2 24 1.15 15
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Characteristics - 
Electrical - 1206 Package

Inductance Package Inductance Tolerance Q LQ Test S.R.F. Rdc Max Idc Max.
Code Marking (μH) Min. Freq. (MHz) (MHz) (ohms) (mA)

47N None 0.047 10%, 20% 20 50 320 0.15 300

68N None 0.068 10%, 20% 20 50 280 0.25 300

R10 None 0.10 10%, 20% 20 25 235 0.25 250

R12 None 0.12 10%, 20% 20 25 250 0.30 250

R15 None 0.15 10%, 20% 20 25 200 0.30 250

R18 None 0.18 10%, 20% 20 25 185 0.40 250

R22 None 0.22 10%, 20% 20 25 170 0.50 250

R27 None 0.27 10%, 20% 20 25 150 0.50 250

R33 None 0.33 10%, 20% 20 25 145 0.60 250

R39 None 0.39 10%, 20% 25 25 135 0.50 200

R47 None 0.47 10%, 20% 25 25 125 0.60 200

R56 None 0.56 10%, 20% 25 25 115 0.70 150

R68 None 0.68 10%, 20% 25 25 105 0.80 150

R82 None 0.82 10%, 20% 25 25 100 0.90 150

1R0 None 1.00 10%, 20% 30 10 75 0.40 100

1R2 None 1.20 10%, 20% 30 10 65 0.50 100

1R5 None 1.50 10%, 20% 30 10 60 0.50 50

1R8 None 1.80 10%, 20% 30 10 55 0.50 50

2R2 None 2.20 10%, 20% 30 10 50 0.60 50

2R7 None 2.70 10%, 20% 30 10 45 0.60 50

3R3 None 3.30 10%, 20% 30 10 41 0.70 50

3R9 None 3.90 10%, 20% 30 10 38 0.80 50

4R7 None 4.70 10%, 20% 30 10 35 0.90 50

5R6 None 5.60 10%, 20% 35 4 32 0.70 25

6R8 None 6.80 10%, 20% 35 4 29 0.90 25

8R2 None 8.20 10%, 20% 35 4 26 0.90 25

100 None 10.00 10%, 20% 35 2 24 1.00 25

120 None 12.00 10%, 20% 35 2 22 1.05 15

150 None 15.00 10%, 20% 30 1 19 0.70 5

180 None 18.00 10%, 20% 30 1 18 0.70 5

220 None 22.00 10%, 20% 30 1 16 0.90 5

270 None 27.00 10%, 20% 30 1 14 0.90 5

330 None 33.00 10%, 20% 30 0.4 13 1.05 5
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Dimensions

How to Order

3670 2A 1R0 K

Common Part

1J – 0603 Package

2A – 0805 Package

2B – 1206 Package

Style

See Relevant Table for
Inductance Code

Inductance Tolerance

3670 - Multilayer
Inductor

K - ±10%

M - 20%

Tape and Reel Specification

06:03 Size (1J) 4000 pieces per 7" Reel

08:05 Size (2A) 4000 pieces per 7" Reel

12:06 Size (2B) 3000 pieces per 7" Reel

Case Size L W d t

0603 (1J) 1.6 ±0.15 0.8 ±0.15 0.3 ±0.2 0.8 ±0.15

0805 (2A) 2.0 ±0.2 1.2 ±0.2 0.5 ±0.3 0.9 ±0.2

1206 (2B) 3.2 ±0.2 1.6 ±0.2 0.5 ±0.3 1.1 ±0.2
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High Frequency Inductors SMD

Type 3670 Series

TE Connectivity, TE connectivity (logo) and TE (logo) are trademarks.
Other logos, product and Company names mentioned herein may be trademarks of their respective owners.

While TE has made every reasonable effort to ensure the accuracy of the information in this datasheet, TE does not guarantee that it is error-free, nor does TE make any other
representation, warranty or guarantee that the information is accurate, correct, reliable or current. TE reserves the right to make any adjustments to the information contained herein
at any time without notice. TE expressly disclaims all implied warranties regarding the information contained herein, including, but not limited to, any implied warranties of merchantabili-
ty or fitness for a particular purpose. The dimensions in this datasheet are for reference purposes only and are subject to change without notice. Specifications are subject to change
without notice. Consult TE for the latest dimensions and design specifications.


